INFORMATION REQUIRED BY UNITED STATES EXPORT CONTROL LAWS: 

United States export control laws and regulations require that technology-sensitive hardware, technical data, or software which is exported (either through being shipped or exported outside the U.S. or by a “deemed export - such as being viewed by foreign national entities”) from the United States either have an export license or license exemption if it falls into a category that requires such a license.  Although in most cases the DC-8 or ER-2 will operate under an export license exemption, information about the export categorization of experiments is still essential for operation of the program.  The determination of whether export control applies, depends on the nature of the instrument, software, or data and its relation to critical technologies or information whose export is controlled.  As a consequence, we are asking you to evaluate whether your experiment contains technology-sensitive hardware, technical data, or software.  We require that Principal Investigators complete the attached Information Statement (Exhibit A) regarding their experiments.  You may want to perform am internet search regarding Export Administration Regulations (EAR) 15 CFR § 730-774 and the International Traffic in Arms Regulation (ITAR) 22 CFR § 120-130 for further information.


Exhibit A

STATEMENT TO BE ATTACHED

(along with mentioned attachments)

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR’S INFORMATION STATEMENT

To the best of my knowledge and ability, the instrument or technology identified as:

_____ Is not technology-sensitive hardware, technical data, or software under the export laws of the United States.

OR

_____ Is technology-sensitive hardware, technical data, or software under the export laws of the United States.

The following characteristics and/or technical data are the basis for my belief that the export laws do/do not apply:

/S/  Principal Investigator

Date

